Advent

401
423
442
448
452
481
485
489
491
521
522
544
546
547
601
607
610
611
649
650
686
699
712
722
727
734
739
773
774
776
784
785
804
812
817
818

A Message Came to a Maiden Young
Alma, Redemptoris Mater

Awake, O Lyre and Harp

Behold a Virgin Bearing Him
Bless’d Be the God of Israel

Come, Lord, and Tarry Not

Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus
Comfort, Comfort Ye My People
Creator of the Stars of Night

God Alone

God Himself Is with Us

Hail to the Lord’s Anointed

Hark! A Herald Voice Is Calling
Hark! The Glad Sound!

Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence
Lift Up Your Heads

Lo, He Comes with Clouds Descending
Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming

O Come, Divine Messiah

O Come, O Come, Emmanuel

O Savior, Rend the Heavens Wide
On Jordan’s Bank

People, Look East

Prepare the Royal Highway

Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers

Rorate Caeli

Savior of the Nations, Come

The Advent of Our King

The Angel Gabriel from Heaven Came
The Coming of Our God

The King Shall Come

The Lord is King! Lift Up Your Voice
To You I Lift My Soul

Veni, Veni, Emmanuel

Wait for the Lord

Wake, Awake, for Night is Flying

Immaculate Conception of

the Blessed Virgin Mary (December 8)

436
437
539
555
573
625
626
642
684
684
771
796
816

Our Lady of Guadalupe (December 12)

461
596

Ave Maria

Ave Maris Stella

Hail, O Star of Ocean

Holy Light on Earth’s Horizon
Immaculate Mary

Maiden, Yet a Mother

Mary Immaculate, Star of the Morning
O Be Glad, My Soul, Rejoice

O Sanctissima

Virgin Full of Grace

Tell Out My Soul

Thou Art the Star of Morning
Virgin Great and Glorious

Buenos Dias, Paloma Blanca
Las Apariciones Guadalupanas

Christmas

648
427

Adeste Fideles
Angels, from the Realms of Glory

428
443
444
456
458
459
500
530
534
548
559
571
578
580
581
582
594
601
611
647
648
665
666
675
697
702
723
730
739
740
744
774
779
815
819
824
831
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Angels We Have Heard on High
Away in a Manger
Away in a Manger

Break Forth, O Beauteous Heavenly Light

Brightest and Best

Brightest and Best

Dost Thou in a Manger Lie

God Rest You Merry, Gentlemen
Good Christian Men, Rejoice
Hark! The Herald Angels Sing
How Great Our Joy!

I Wonder As I Wander

In the Bleak Midwinter

Infant Holy, Infant Lowly

It Came upon the Midnight Clear
It Came upon the Midnight Clear
Joy to the World

Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence
Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming

O Come, All Ye Children

O Come, All Ye Faithful

O Little Town of Bethlehem

O Little Town of Bethlehem

O Morning Star, How Fair and Bright
Of the Father’s Love Begotten
Once in Royal David’s City

Puer Natus in Bethlehem
Resonet in Laudibus

Savior of the Nations, Come

See Amid the Winter’s Snow
Silent Night

The Angel Gabriel from Heaven Came
The First Noél

Virgin Born, We Bow Before Thee
Watchman, Tell Us of the Night
What Child Is This

While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks

Holy Family

702
748
749

Once in Royal David’s City
Sing of Mary
Sing of Mary

Mary, Mother of God (January 1)

436
539
625
626
642
673
713
737
748
749
766
771
781
796
815
838

Ave Maria

Hail, O Star of Ocean

Maiden, Yet a Mother

Mary Immaculate, Star of the Morning
O Be Glad, My Soul, Rejoice

O Maria, Madre Mia

Portal of the World’s Salvation

Salve Mater Misericordiae

Sing of Mary

Sing of Mary

Sub Tuum Praesidium

Tell Out My Soul

The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
Thou Art the Star of Morning

Virgin Born, We Bow Before Thee

Ye Who Own the Faith of Jesus



Epiphany

427 Angels, from the Realms of Glory
430 As with Gladness Men of Old
458 Brightest and Best

459 Brightest and Best

578 In the Bleak Midwinter

757 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
779 The First Noél

821 We Three Kings

824 What Child Is This

826 What Star Is This

Baptism of the Lord

472  Christ, When For Us You Were Baptized
757 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise

800 Through the Red Sea Brought at Last

Presentation of the Lord
(February 2)

576 In His Temple Now Behold Him
641 Nunc Dimittis

Lent

406 Ah, Holy Jesus

431 At the Cross Her Station Keeping
435 Attende Domine

438 Ave Regina Caelorum

451 Bless the Lord, My Soul

499 Domine Deus

515 Forty Days and Forty Nights

519 Glory Be to Jesus

527 God of All Mercy, Lord Above
549 Have Mercy, Lord, on Us

584 Jesu, Dulcis Memoria

591 Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee
604 Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured
613 Lord Jesus, As We Turn from Sin
616 Lord Jesus, Think on Me

620 Lord, Who throughout These Forty Days
631 My Song Is Love Unknown

635 Now Let Us All With One Accord
674 O Merciful Redeemer, Hear

680 O Sacred Head, Surrounded

693 O Wondrous Type! O Vision Fair
711 Parce Domine

717 Praise to the Holiest in the Height
724 Purify and Cleanse Me

731 Rich In Mercy

768 Take Up Thy Cross

780 The Glory of These Forty Days
791 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
798 Thou Hope of All the World

801 ‘Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here

827 What Wondrous Love

828 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross

Saint Joseph (March 19)

516 From All Thy Saints in Warfare

526 God, My King, Thy Might Confessing
735 Saint Joseph Was a Quiet Man

754 Sing with All the Saints in Glory

Annunciation (March 25)

401
423
436
437
448
522
539
573
642
713
720
771
774
781
796

A Message Came to a Maiden Young
Alma, Redemptoris Mater

Ave Maria

Ave Maris Stella

Behold a Virgin Bearing Him

God Himself Is with Us

Hail, O Star of Ocean

Immaculate Mary

O Be Glad, My Soul, Rejoice

Portal of the World’s Salvation

Praise We the Lord This Day

Tell Out My Soul

The Angel Gabriel from Heaven Came
The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
Thou Art the Star of Morning

Palm Sunday

406
410
412
413
431
434
486
492
631
634
680
732
762
787
813

Ah, Holy Jesus

All Glory Laud and Honor

All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
At the Cross Her Station Keeping
At the Name of Jesus

Come, Thou Precious Ransom, Come
Crown Him with Many Crowns
My Song Is Love Unknown

Now, His Years of Life Perfected
O Sacred Head, Surrounded

Ride On, Ride On in Majesty
Stabat Mater Dolorosa

The Royal Banners Forward Go
Vexilla Regis

Holy Thursday

405
439
468
498
501

502

510
545
561
587
601
619
636
653
654
662
664
667
670
682
683
685
707
708
709
710

Adoro Te Devote
Ave Verum
Christ, the Life of All the Living
Deck Thyself, My Soul, with Gladness
Draw Near and Take the Body

of Thy Lord
Draw Near and Take the Body

of Thy Lord
Father, We Thank Thee
Hail, True Victim, Life and Light
Humbly We Adore Thee
Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence
Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist
Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling
O Food of Exiles Lowly
O Food of Travelers, Angels’ Bread
O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts
O Jesus, We Adore Thee
O Living Bread from Heaven
O Lord, with Wondrous Mystery
O Salutaris
O Salutaris
O Saving Victim
Pange Lingua
Pange Lingua
Pange Lingua
Panis Angelicus



764
765
769
786
799
807
808
825
830
832

Stay Here

Stay with Us

Tantum Ergo

The Love of Christ Compels Us

Though I May Speak

Ubi Caritas

Ubi Caritas

What Shall I Render to the Lord

Where Charity and Love Prevail

With All the Powers My Poor Soul Hath

Good Friday

406
431
468
493
494
604
631
634
680
746
762
787
813
823
827
828

Ah, Holy Jesus

At the Cross Her Station Keeping
Christ, the Life of All the Living
Crucem Tuam

Crux Fidelis

Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured

My Song Is Love Unknown

Now His Years of Life Perfected

O Sacred Head, Surrounded

Sing, My Tongue, the Glorious Battle
Stabat Mater Dolorosa

The Royal Banners Forward Go
Vexilla Regis

Were You There

What Wondrous Love

When I Survey the Wondrous Cross

Easter

418
419
420
421

422
432
433
440
441
445
465
469
470
471
814
483

487
490
535
543
565
585
639
645
652
689
701
725
736
772

All Ye Peoples, Bless the Lord

Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem

Alleluia! Alleluia! Praise the Lord

Alleluia! Alleluia! Sing a New Song
to the Lord

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

Awake, Arise, Lift Up Thy Voice

Awake My Heart, with Gladness

Be Joyful, Mary, Heavenly Queen

Christ Jesus Lay in Death’s Strong Bands

Christ the Lord is Risen Again

Christ the Lord is Risen Today

Christ the Lord is Risen Today

Christians to the Paschal Victim

Come, Risen Lord and Deign to Be Our
Guest

Come Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain

Concordi Laetitia

Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing

Hail Thee, Festival Day

I Know That My Redeemer Lives

Jesus Christ is Risen Today

Now the Green Blade Riseth

O Christ, Our Hope

O Filii et Filiae

O Thou the Heav'n’s Eternal King

On This Day, the First of Days

Regina Caeli

Salve Festa Dies

That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright

782

788
789
792
793
794
795
800
814
822
836

The Head That Once Was Crowned
with Thorns

The Strife Is O’er

The Strife Is O’er

Thine is the Glory

This is the Day the Lord Created

This Is the Feast

This Joyful Eastertide

Through the Red Sea Brought at Last

Victimae Paschali Laudes

We Walk by Faith

Ye Sons and Daughters

Ascension

400
422
542
645
741
753

A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise

O Christ, Our Hope

See the Conqueror Mounts in Triumph
Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise

Pentecost

457
478
479
503
556
557
593
659
810
811

Breathe on Me, Breath of God
Come Down, O Love Divine
Come, Holy Ghost

Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether
Holy Spirit, Lord of Light
Holy Spirit, Truth Divine

Joy! Because the Circling Year
O Holy Spirit, Come to Us
Veni Creator Spiritus

Veni, Sancte Spiritus

Trinity Sunday

409
411
484
511
518
532
537
554
562
600
691
701
751

All Glory Be to God on High

All Hail Adored Trinity

Come, Thou Almighty King

Firmly I Believe and Truly

Gloria Tibi Domine

God, We Praise You

Hail, Day Whereon the One in Three
Holy, Holy, Holy

I Bind Unto Myself this Day

Lead Us, Heavenly Father, Lead Us
O Trinitas Laudabilis

On This Day, the First of Days

Sing Praise to Our Creator

Corpus Christi

404
405
422
432
433
439
483

505
510
545
561
587
636
653

Adoremus in Aeternum

Adoro Te Devote

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

Ave Verum

Come, Risen Lord and Deign to Be Our
Guest

Ecce Panis

Father, We Thank Thee

Hail, True Victim, Life and Light

Humbly We Adore Thee

Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All

Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling

O Food of Exiles Lowly



654 O Food of Travelers, Angels” Bread

660 O Jesus Christ, Remember

662 O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts

664 O Jesus, We Adore Thee

667 O Living Bread from Heaven

669 O Lord, I Am Not Worthy

670 O Lord, with Wondrous Mystery

682 O Salutaris

683 O Salutaris

685 O Saving Victim

707 Pange Lingua

708 Pange Lingua

709 Pange Lingua

710 Panis Angelicus

742 Shepherd of Souls, In Love, Come,
Feed Us

743 Shepherd of Souls, Refresh and Bless

769 Tantum Ergo

820 We Hail Thy Presence Glorious

832 With All the Powers My Poor Soul Hath

Sacred Heart of Jesus

519 Glory Be to Jesus

551 Heart of Christ

563 1Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
564 1Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
681 O Sacred Heart All Holy

Nativity of John the Baptist

(June 24)

512 For All the Saints

516 From All Thy Saints in Warfare

526 God, My King, Thy Might Confessing
546 Hark! A Herald Voice Is Calling

754 Sing with All the Saints in Glory

837 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

Saints Peter and Paul (June 29)

512 For All the Saints

516 From All Thy Saints in Warfare

526 God, My King, Thy Might Confessing
602 Let All the World with Songs Rejoice
612 Long Live the Pope!

754 Sing with All the Saints in Glory

778 The Eternal Gifts of Christ the King
806 Tu Es Petrus

837 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

Transfiguration of the Lord
(August 6)

693 O Wondrous Type! O Vision Fair
801 ‘Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here

Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary

(August 15)

438 Ave Regina Caelorum

538 Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
539 Hail, O Star of Ocean

642 O Be Glad, My Soul, Rejoice

725 Regina Caeli

737 Salve Mater Misericordiae

738 Salve Regina

763 Star Above the Ocean

771 Tell Out My Soul

796 Thou Art the Star of Morning
816 Virgin Great and Glorious

Triumph of the Cross

(September 14)

412 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name

413 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name

416 All Praise to Thee, for Thou, O King Divine

422  Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

434 At the Name of Jesus

493 Crucem Tuam

494 Crux Fidelis

532 God, We Praise You

606 Lift High the Cross

634 Now His Years of Life Perfected

645 O Christ, Our Hope

689 O Thou the Heav'n’s Eternal King

741 See the Conqueror Mounts in Triumph

746 Sing, My Tongue, The Glorious Battle

782 The Head That Once Was Crowned with
Thorns

787 The Royal Banners Forward Go

813 Vexilla Regis

All Saints (November 1)

466 Christ, the Fair Glory

512 For All the Saints

516 From All Thy Saints in Warfare

526 God, My King, Thy Might Confessing

532 God, We Praise You

541 Hail, Redeemer, King Divine

550 He Whose Brave Witness

553 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

554 Holy, Holy, Holy

583 Jerusalem, My Happy Home

592 Joy and Triumph Everlasting

692 O What Their Joy and Their Glory Must Be

716 DPraise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him

718 Praise to the Living God

745 Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous Praise

754 Sing with All the Saints in Glory

775 The Church’s One Foundation

782 The Head That Once Was Crowned
with Thorns

837 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

All Souls (November 2)

446 Be Still, My Soul

583 Jerusalem, My Happy Home

586 Jesus, Lord, Have Mercy

592 Joy and Triumph Everlasting

628 Merciful Savior, Hear Our Humble Prayer
745 Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous Praise

820 We Hail Thy Presence Glorious

Dedication of St. John Lateran
(November 9)

463 Christ is Made the Sure Foundation
464 Christ is Made the Sure Foundation
704 Only-Begotten, Word of God Eternal
775 The Church’s One Foundation



Christ the King

410
412
413
416

421

434
447
474

475
476
477
480
484

All Glory Laud and Honor
All Hail the Power of Jesus” Name
All Hail the Power of Jesus” Name
All Praise to Thee, for Thou,
O King Divine
Alleluia! Alleluia! Sing a New Song
to the Lord
At the Name of Jesus
Be Thou My Vision
Christians, Sound the Name
That Saved Us
Christus Vincit
Christus Vincit
Christus Vincit
Come, Let Us Join Our Cheerful Songs
Come, Thou Almighty King

492
526
541
589
645
657
663
695
715
718
728
741
782

785
792
802

Crown Him with Many Crowns

God, My King, Thy Might Confessing

Hail, Redeemer, King Divine

Jesus Shall Reign

O Christ, Our Hope

O God Beyond All Praising

O Jesus, King Most Wonderful

O Worship the King

Praise the Lord through Every Nation

Praise to the Living God

Rejoice, the Lord is King

See the Conqueror Mounts in Triumph

The Head That Once Was Crowned
with Thorns

The Lord is King! Lift Up Your Voice

Thine Is the Glory

To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King



856 Liturgy of the Hours Index

Sunday

416 All Praise to Thee, for Thou, O King Divine

434 At the Name of Jesus

537 Hail, Day Whereon the One in Three
543 Hail, Thee, Festival Day

562 I Bind Unto Myself This Day

701 On This Day, the First of Days

736 Salve, Festa Dies

793 This is the Day the Lord Created

Morning

442 Awake, O Lyre and Harp

467 Christ, the Glory of the Sky

509 Father, We Praise Thee

554 Holy, Holy, Holy

617 Lord of All Hopefulness

618 Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me

629 My God, Accept My Heart This Day
675 O Morning Star, How Fair and Bright
767 Take My Life and Let It Be

Evening

402 Abide with Me

617 Lord of All Hopefulness

618 Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me

637 Now, on Land and Sea Descending

640 Now with the Fast-Departing Light
656 O Gladsome Light

679 O Radiant Light

727 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers

767 Take My Life and Let It Be

777 The Day Thou Gavest, Lord, is Ended

Night

520 Glory to Thee, My God, This Night
617 Lord of All Hopefulness

738 Salve Regina

Gospel Canticles

450 Benedictus

452 Bless’d Be the God of Israel
624 Magnificat

632 My Soul Rejoices

641 Nunc Dimittis

642 O Be Glad, My Soul, Rejoice
771 Tell Out My Soul

Te Deum

528 God of Gods, We Sound His Praises
532 God, We Praise You

553 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
770 Te Deum

839 You Are God, We Praise You

857 Rites of the Church Index

Anointing of the Sick

See Topical Index: Healing

497 Dear Lord and Father of Mankind
791 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

Baptism

See Topical Index: Water

457 Breathe on Me, Breath of God

472  Christ, When For Us You Were Baptized
478 Come Down, O Love Divine

557 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine

570 I Want to Walk as A Child of the Light
659 O Holy Spirit, Come to Us

800 Through the Red Sea Brought at Last

Christian Initiation of Adults

457 Breathe on Me, Breath of God

478 Come Down, O Love Divine

522 God Himself Is With Us

557 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine

570 I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
659 O Holy Spirit, Come to Us

690 O Thou Who Camest From Above

Confirmation

457 Breathe on Me, Breath of God
478 Come Down, O Love Divine
479 Come, Holy Ghost

522 God Himself Is With Us

556 Holy Spirit, Lord of Light

557 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine

562 1 Bind Unto Myself this Day

629 My God, Accept My Heart

659 O Holy Spirit, Come to Us

690 O Thou Who Camest From Above
810 Veni Creator Spiritus

811 Veni, Sancte Spiritus

Dedication of a Church

463 Christ is Made the Sure Foundation
464 Christ is Made the Sure Foundation
703 One House in Every Nation

704 Only-Begotten, Word of God Eternal
775 The Church’s One Foundation

Eucharist

404 Adoremus in Aeternum

405 Adoro Te Devote

422  Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

432 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

433 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

439 Ave Verum

449 Behold the Lamb

455 Bread of Heaven on Thee We Feed

483 Come, Risen Lord and Deign to Be Our
Guest



498
501
502
503
504
505
510
533
545
552
561
567
587
601
614
615
653
654
660
662
664
667
669
670
687
698
710
717
742

743
758
759
760
820
825
830
832

Deck Thyself, My Soul, with Gladness
Draw Near and Take the Body of Thy Lord
Draw Near and Take the Body of Thy Lord
Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether
Eat This Bread
Ecce Panis
Father, We Thank Thee
Godhead Here in Hiding
Hail, True Victim, Life and Light
Here, O My Lord, I See Thee Face to Face
Humbly We Adore Thee
I Receive the Living God
Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence
Lord Jesus Christ, Thou Hast Prepared
Lord Jesus Christ, Thou Living Bread
O Food of Exiles Lowly
O Food of Travelers, Angels’ Bread
O Jesus Christ, Remember
O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts
O Jesus, We Adore Thee
O Living Bread from Heaven
O Lord, I Am Not Worthy
O Lord, with Wondrous Mystery
O Taste and See that God is Good
Ofertorio Nicaragiiense
Panis Angelicus
Praise to the Holiest in the Height
Shepherd of Souls, In Love, Come,
Feed Us
Shepherd of Souls, Refresh and Bless
Soul of Christ
Soul of My Savior
Soul of My Savior
We Hail Thy Presence Glorious
What Shall I Render to the Lord
Where Charity and Love Prevail
With All the Powers My Poor Soul Hath

Funeral

402
408
446
447
468
563
564
577
583
586
590
617
618
619
623
627
628
630
633
692
717

Abide with Me

All Depends on Our Possessing

Be Still, My Soul

Be Thou My Vision

Christ, the Life of All the Living

I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

In Paradisum

Jerusalem, My Happy Home

Jesus, Lord, Have Mercy

Jesus, Still Lead On

Lord of All Hopefulness

Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me

Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist
Lux Aeterna

May Choirs of Angels

Merciful Savior, Hear Our Humble Prayer
My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
Nearer, My God, to Thee

O What Their Joy and Their Glory Must Be
Praise to the Holiest in the Height

729 Requiem Aeternam

755 Song of Farewell

761 Spirit Seeking Light and Beauty
783 The King of Love

788 The Strife Is O’er

789 The Strife Is O’er

809 Ultima

829 When Peace Like a River

Holy Orders

478 Come Down, O Love Divine
511 Firmly I Believe and Truly

810 Veni Creator Spiritus

825 What Shall I Render to the Lord

Marriage

651 O Father, All-Creating

786 The Love of Christ Compels Us
799 Though I May Speak

Penance

See Topical Index: Repentance

429 As Longs the Deer

468 Christ, the Life of All the Living
497 Dear Lord and Father of Mankind
527 God of All Mercy, Lord of Love
724 Purify and Cleanse Me

731 Rich in Mercy

Religious Profession

511 Firmly I Believe and Truly

767 Take My Life and Let It Be

825 What Shall I Render to the Lord

Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament
(Benediction)

404 Adoremus in Aeternum

405 Adoro Te Devote

439 Ave Verum

505 Ecce Panis

533 Godhead Here in Hiding

561 Humbly We Adore Thee

587 Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
636 Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling
653 O Food of Exiles Lowly

654 O Food of Travelers, Angels’ Bread
660 O Jesus Christ, Remember

664 O Jesus, We Adore Thee

682 O Salutaris

683 O Salutaris

685 O Saving Victim

707 Pange Lingua

708 Pange Lingua

709 Pange Lingua

710 Panis Angelicus

769 Tantum Ergo



858 Topical Index

Adoration and Praise

404
407
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
420
421

422
432
433
434
453
474

480
484
492
507
510
511
513
517
518
522
523
524
526
528
529
532
553
554
560
568
574
588
589
595
597
598
603
605
622
642
643
644
645
655
657
658

Adoremus in Aeternum

All Creatures of Our God and King
All Glory Be to God on High

All Glory Laud and Honor

All Hail Adored Trinity

All Hail the Power of Jesus” Name
All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
All My Hope on God is Founded
All People That on Earth Do Dwell

All Praise to Thee, for Thou, O King Divine

All Things Bright and Beautiful

All Ye Peoples, Bless the Lord

Alleluia! Alleluia! Praise the Lord

Alleluia! Alleluia! Sing a New Song
to the Lord

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

At the Name of Jesus

Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word

Christians, Sound the Name That
Saved Us

Come, Let Us Join Our Cheerful Songs
Come, Thou Almighty King

Crown Him with Many Crowns
Fairest Lord Jesus

Father, We Thank Thee

Firmly I Believe and Truly

For the Beauty of the Earth

Give Thanks to God for He is Good
Gloria Tibi Domine

God Himself Is with Us

God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
God Is My Great Desire

God, My King, Thy Might Confessing
God of Gods, We Sound His Praises
God of Our Fathers

God, We Praise You

Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
Holy, Holy, Holy

How Great Thou Art

I Sing the Mighty Power of God
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
Jesus, Our Mighty Lord

Jesus Shall Reign

Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee
Laudate Dominum

Laudate Dominum

Let All Things Now Living

Let Us With a Gladsome Mind
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

O Be Glad, My Soul, Rejoice

O Be Joyful in the Lord

O Bless the Lord, My Soul

O Christ, Our Hope

O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
O God beyond All Praising

O God, Our Help in Ages Past

663
672
676
677
688
689
695
703
714
715
716
717
718
719
726
728
750
751
752
756
770
771
792
802
834

835
839

O Jesus, King Most Wonderful

O Love of God

O Praise Our Great and Glorious Lord
O Praise Our Great and Glorious Lord
O That I Had a Thousand Voices

O Thou the Heav'n’s Eternal King

O Worship the King

One House in Every Nation

Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
Praise the Lord through Every Nation
Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him
Praise to the Holiest in the Height
Praise to the Living God

Praise to the Lord

Rejoice My Soul, and Bless the Lord Creator

Rejoice, the Lord is King
Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above
Sing Praise to Our Creator
Sing to the Lord a Joyful Song
Songs of Praise the Angels Sang
Te Deum
Tell Out My Soul
Thine Is the Glory
To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King
Worship the Lord in the Beauty
of Holiness
Ye Servants of God
You are God, We Praise You

Beauty

417
486
507
513
657
705
761
834

All Things Bright and Beautiful
Come, Thou Precious Ransom, Come
Fairest Lord Jesus
For the Beauty of the Earth
O God beyond All Praising
Open Now Thy Gates of Beauty
Spirit Seeking Light and Beauty
Worship the Lord in the Beauty

of Holiness

Blessed Sacrament
See Rites of the Church: Eucharist

Blessed Virgin Mary

401
403
423
431
436
437
438
445
448
460
461
490
496
522
538
539
540

A Message Came to a Maiden Young
Adiés, Reina del Cielo

Alma, Redemptoris Mater

At the Cross Her Station Keeping
Ave Maria

Ave Maris Stella

Ave Regina Caelorum

Be Joyful, Mary, Heavenly Queen
Behold a Virgin Bearing Him

Bring Flowers of the Rarest

Buenos Dias, Paloma Blanca
Concordi Laetitia

Daily, Daily Sing to Mary

God Himself Is with Us

Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
Hail, O Star of Ocean

Hail, Queen of Heaven, the Ocean Star



555 Holy Light on Earth’s Horizon
573 Immaculate Mary

596 Las Apariciones Guadalupanas
611 Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming
624 Magnificat

625 Maiden, Yet a Mother

626 Mary Immaculate, Star of the Morning
632 My Soul Rejoices

642 O Be Glad, My Soul, Rejoice

673 O Maria, Madre Mia

684 O Sanctissima

700 On This Day, O Beautiful Mother
713 Portal of the World’s Salvation
725 Regina Caeli

737 Salve Mater Misericordiae

738 Salve Regina

748 Sing of Mary

749 Sing of Mary

762 Stabat Mater Dolorosa

763 Star Above the Ocean

766 Sub Tuum Praesidium

771 Tell Out My Soul

774 The Angel Gabriel from Heaven Came
781 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
796 Thou Art the Star of Morning

805 Totus Tuus

809 Ultima

815 Virgin Born, We Bow Before Thee
684 Virgin Full of Grace

816 Virgin Great and Glorious

838 Ye Who Own the Faith of Jesus

Children’s Hymns

417 All Things Bright and Beautiful

570 I Want to Walk as A Child of the Light
647 O Come, All Ye Children

Church

463 Christ is Made the Sure Foundation
464 Christ is Made the Sure Foundation
503 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether

508 Faith of Our Fathers

510 Father, We Thank Thee

511 Firmly I Believe and Truly

513 For the Beauty of the Earth

528 God of Gods, We Sound His Praises
532 God, We Praise You

553 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
575 In Christ There Is No East or West
612 Long Live the Pope!

694 O Word of God Incarnate

703 One House in Every Nation

704 Only-Begotten, Word of God Eternal
705 Open Now Thy Gates of Beauty
706 Oremus Pro Pontifice

718 Praise to the Living God

775 The Church’s One Foundation

790 There Is One Lord

802 To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King
806 Tu Es Petrus

807 Ubi Caritas

808 Ubi Caritas

820 We Hail Thy Presence Glorious

830 Where Charity and Love Prevail

835
837
839

Ye Servants of God
Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones
You Are God, We Praise You

Comfort and Consolation

402
408
422
424
429
446
447
473
479
489
498
521
536
558
560
563
564
565
583
584
591
592
599
600
608
613
614
616
617
630
633
645
657
658
661
672
695
718
761
783
791
804
829
834

Abide with Me

All Depends on Our Possessing
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound
As Longs the Deer

Be Still, My Soul

Be Thou My Vision

Christian, Do You Hear the Lord
Come, Holy Ghost

Comfort, Comfort Ye My People
Deck Thyself, My Soul, with Gladness
God Alone

Guide Me, O Thou Great Redeemer
How Firm a Foundation

How Great Thou Art

I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

I Know That My Redeemer Lives
Jerusalem, My Happy Home

Jesu, Dulcis Memoria

Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee
Joy and Triumph Everlasting

Lead, Kindly Light

Lead Us, Heavenly Father, Lead Us
Like a Deer that Longs for Water
Lord Jesus, As We Turn from Sin
Lord Jesus Christ, Thou Hast Prepared
Lord Jesus, Think on Me

Lord of All Hopefulness

My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
Nearer, My God, to Thee

O Christ, Our Hope

O God beyond All Praising

O God, Our Help in Ages Past

O Jesus, Gentle Shepherd

O Love of God

O Worship the King

Praise to the Living God

Spirit Seeking Light and Beauty
The King of Love

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
To You I Lift My Soul

When Peace Like a River

Worship the Lord in the Beauty
of Holiness

Creation

407
417
421

480
507
513
523
537
560
568
603

All Creatures of Our God and King
All Things Bright and Beautiful

Alleluia! Alleluia! Sing a New Song

to the Lord
Come, Let Us Join Our Cheerful Songs
Fairest Lord Jesus
For the Beauty of the Earth
God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
Hail, Day Whereon the One in Three
How Great Thou Art
I Sing the Mighty Power of God
Let All Things Now Living



605
688
689
695
719

Let Us With A Gladsome Mind

O That I Had a Thousand Voices
O Thou the Heav'n’s Eternal King
O Worship the King

Praise to the Lord

Cross

406
416
431
468
493
494
606
631
634
645
672
689
703
717
746
768
787
813
828

Ah, Holy Jesus

All Praise to Thee, for Thou, O King Divine
At the Cross Her Station Keeping
Christ, the Life of All the Living
Crucem Tuam

Crux Fidelis

Lift High the Cross

My Song Is Love Unknown

Now His Years of Life Perfected

O Christ, Our Hope

O Love of God

O Thou the Heav'n’s Eternal King
One House in Every Nation

Praise to the Holiest in the Height
Sing, My Tongue, The Glorious Battle
Take Up Thy Cross

The Royal Banners Forward Go
Vexilla Regis

When I Survey the Wondrous Cross

Death

402
408
446
447
468
527
536
633
809

Abide with Me

All Depends of Our Possessing

Be Still, My Soul

Be Thou My Vision

Christ, the Life of All the Living
God of All Mercy, Lord Above
Guide Me, O Thou Great Redeemer
Nearer, My God, to Thee

Ultima

Discipleship

454
462
473
474
497
503
511
514
525
557
558
562
570
572
575
590
606
621
629
657
733
767
786
797
807

Blest Are the Pure in Heart

Christ Be beside Me

Christian, Do You Hear the Lord
Christians, Sound the Name That Saved Us
Dear Lord and Father of Mankind
Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether

Firmly I Believe and Truly

For the Fruits of His Creation

God is My Strong Salvation

Holy Spirit, Truth Divine

How Firm a Foundation

I Bind Unto Myself This Day

I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
If Thou But Trust in God to Guide Thee
In Christ There Is No East or West
Jesus, Still Lead On

Lift High the Cross

Lord, You Have Come to the Seashore
My God, Accept My Heart This Day
O God beyond All Praising

Rise Up, O Men of God

Take My Life and Let it Be

The Love of Christ Compels Us

Thou Art the Way

Ubi Caritas

808
828
830
834

Ubi Caritas
When I Survey the Wondrous Cross
Where Charity and Love Prevail
Worship the Lord in the Beauty

of Holiness

Eternal Life

418
419
422
424
429
432
433
440
446
447
457
466
468
490
492
498
519
523
532
536
565
583
590
618
622
623
627
630
633
645
657
672
676
677
692
717
718
728
756
761
783
809
827

All Ye Peoples, Bless the Lord
Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound
As Longs the Deer

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing
Awake, Arise, Lift Up Thy Voice

Be Still, My Soul

Be Thou My Vision

Breathe on Me, Breath of God

Christ, the Fair Glory

Christ, the Life of All the Living
Concordi Laetitia

Crown Him with Many Crowns

Deck Thyself, My Soul, with Gladness
Glory Be to Jesus

God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
God, We Praise You

Guide Me, O Thou Great Redeemer

I Know That My Redeemer Lives
Jerusalem, My Happy Home

Jesus, Still Lead On

Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me

Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

Lux Aeterna

May Choirs of Angels

My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
Nearer, My God, to Thee

O Christ, Our Hope

O God beyond All Praising

O Love of God

O Praise Our Great and Gracious Lord
O Praise Our Great and Gracious Lord
O What Their Joy and Their Glory Must Be
Praise to the Holiest in the Height
Praise to the Living God

Rejoice, the Lord is King

Songs of Praise the Angels Sang

Spirit Seeking Light and Beauty

The King of Love

Ultima

What Wondrous Love

Faith

408
414
424
446
447
467
508
510
511
521
522
524

All Depends on Our Possessing
All My Hope on God is Founded
Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound
Be Still, My Soul

Be Thou My Vision

Christ, the Glory of the Sky
Faith of Our Fathers

Father, We Thank Thee

Firmly I Believe and Truly

God Alone

God Himself Is with Us

God Is My Great Desire



525
533
536
552
558
562
565
569
570
572
579
599
600
618
630
645
661
672
687
703
705
718
783
791
797
804
822
833
836

God Is My Strong Salvation
Godhead Here in Hiding

Guide Me, O Thou Great Redeemer
Here, O My Lord, I See Thee Face to Face
How Firm a Foundation

I Bind Unto Myself This Day

I Know That My Redeemer Lives

I to the Hills

I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
If Thou But Trust in God to Guide Thee
In the Shadow of Your Wings

Lead, Kindly Light

Lead Us, Heavenly Father, Lead Us
Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me

My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
O Christ, Our Hope

O Jesus, Gentle Shepherd

O Love of God

O Taste and See that God Is Good
One House In Every Nation

Open Now Thy Gates of Beauty
Praise to the Living God

The King of Love

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
Thou Art the Way

To You I Lift My Soul

We Walk by Faith

Within Our Darkest Night

Ye Sons and Daughters

Forgiveness

451
499
519
549
584
591
613
616

Bless the Lord, My Soul
Domine Deus

Glory Be to Jesus

Have Mercy, Lord, on Us

Jesu, Dulcis Memoria

Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee
Lord Jesus, As We Turn from Sin
Lord Jesus, Think on Me

Grace

430
519
552
558
572
629
671
687
703

Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound
Glory Be to Jesus

Here, O My Lord, I See Thee Face to Face
How Firm a Foundation

If Thou But Trust in God to Guide Thee
My God, Accept My Heart This Day

O Lord, You Are My God

O Taste and See that God is Good

One House in Every Nation

Healing

466
497
509
791

Christ, the Fair Glory

Dear Lord and Father of Mankind
Father, We Praise Thee

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

Heaven
See Topical Index: Eternal Life

Holiness

454
457
462
478
532

Blest Are the Pure in Heart
Breathe on Me, Breath of God
Christ Be beside Me

Come Down, O Love Divine
God, We Praise You

554 Holy, Holy, Holy
557 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine
566 ILove Thee, O My Lord Most High
599 Lead, Kindly Light
604 Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured
690 O Thou Who Camest From Above
767 Take My Life and Let It Be
834 Worship the Lord in the Beauty

of Holiness

Holy Family
See Liturgical Year: Holy Family
Holy Name of Jesus

412 All Hail the Power of Jesus” Name
413 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name

416 All Praise to Thee, for Thou, O King Divine

434 At the Name of Jesus

474 Christians, Sound the Name That
Saved Us

480 Come, Let Us Join Our Cheerful Songs

524 God Is My Great Desire

588 Jesus, Our Mighty Lord

644 O Bless the Lord, My Soul

655 O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
663 O Jesus, King Most Wonderful

750 Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above

771  Tell Out My Soul

803 To the Name That Brings Salvation

834 Worship the Lord in the Beauty
of Holiness

835 Ye Servants of God

Holy Spirit

See Liturgical Year: Pentecost

See Rites of the Church: Confirmation

Holy Trinity

See Liturgical Year: Trinity Sunday

Hope

408 All Depends on Our Possessing

414 All My Hope on God is Founded

419 Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem

422 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

424 Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound

429 As Longs the Deer

446 Be Still, My Soul

447 Be Thou My Vision

451 Bless the Lord, My Soul

452 Bless’d Be the God of Israel

457 Breathe on Me, Breath of God

467 Christ, the Glory of the Sky

482 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
486 Come, Thou Precious Ransom, Come

498 Deck Thyself, My Soul, with Gladness

524 God Is My Great Desire

525 God Is My Strong Salvation

536 Guide Me, O Thou Great Redeemer
558 How Firm a Foundation

563 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

564 1 Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

565 IKnow That My Redeemer Lives

572 If Thou But Trust in God to Guide Thee

583 Jerusalem, My Happy Home
592 Joy and Triumph Everlasting



600
617
618
630
633
645
658
661
672
718
728
761
765
783
791
804
829
833
834

Lead Us, Heavenly Father, Lead Us
Lord of All Hopefulness

Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me

My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
Nearer, My God, to Thee

O Christ, Our Hope

O God, Our Help in Ages Past

O Jesus, Gentle Shepherd

O Love of God

Praise to the Living God

Rejoice, the Lord is King

Spirit Seeking Light and Beauty
Stay with Us

The King of Love

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
To You I Lift My Soul

When Peace Like a River

Within Our Darkest Night

Worship the Lord in the Beauty
of Holiness

Humility

416
434
454
574
599
643
690
771

All Praise to Thee, for Thou, O King Divine

At the Name of Jesus

Blest Are the Pure in Heart

I Love Thee, O My Lord Most High
Lead, Kindly Light

O Be Joyful in the Lord

O Thou Who Camest From Above
Tell Out My Soul

Judgment

442
488
531
532
610
785

Awake, O Lyre and Harp

Come, Ye Thankful People, Come

God the Omnipotent

God, We Praise You

Lo, He Comes with Clouds Descending
The Lord is King! Lift Up Your Voice

Kingdom

414
432
433
474

475
476
477
481
492
510
532
541
553
570
575
589
592
595
610
705
718
728
733

All My Hope on God is Founded

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

Christians, Sound the Name That
Saved Us

Christus Vincit

Christus Vincit

Christus Vincit

Come, Lord, and Tarry Not

Crown Him with Many Crowns

Father, We Thank Thee

God, We Praise You

Hail, Redeemer, King Divine

Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

I Want to Walk as A Child of the Light

In Christ There Is No East or West

Jesus Shall Reign

Joy and Triumph Everlasting

Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

Lo, He Comes with Clouds Descending

Open Now Thy Gates of Beauty

Praise to the Living God

Rejoice, the Lord is King

Rise Up, O Men of God

785
802
835

The Lord is King! Lift Up Your Voice
To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King
Ye Servants of God

Labor

514
572
617
621

For the Fruits of His Creation

If Thou But Trust in God to Guide Thee
Lord of All Hopefulness

Lord, You Have Come to the Seashore

Latin Chants and Hymns

404
405
423
435
436
437
438
439
450
475
476
477
490
493
494
495
499
505
577
584
597
598
623
624
641
646
652
682
683
684
691
706
707
708
709
710
711
723
725
729
730
734
736
737
738
762
766
769
770
805
806
807
808

Adoremus in Aeternum
Adoro Te Devote
Alma, Redemptoris Mater
Attende Domine

Ave Maria

Ave Maris Stella

Ave Regina Caelorum
Ave Verum
Benedictus

Christus Vincit
Christus Vincit
Christus Vincit
Concordi Laetitia
Crucem Tuam

Crux Fidelis

Da Pacem Domine
Domine Deus

Ecce Panis

In Paradisum

Jesu, Dulcis Memoria
Laudate Dominum
Laudate Dominum
Lux Aeterna
Magnificat

Nunc Dimittis

O Christe Domine Jesu
O Filii et Filiae

O Salutaris

O Salutaris

O Sanctissima

O Trinitas Laudabilis
Oremus Pro Pontifice
Pange Lingua

Pange Lingua

Pange Lingua

Panis Angelicus

Parce Domine

Puer Natus in Bethlehem
Regina Caeli

Requiem Aeternam
Resonet in Laudibus
Rorate Caeli

Salve Festa Dies

Salve Mater Misericordiae
Salve Regina

Stabat Mater Dolorosa
Sub Tuum Praesidium
Tantum Ergo

Te Deum

Totus Tuus

Tu Es Petrus

Ubi Caritas

Ubi Caritas



809
810
811
812
813
814

Ultima

Veni Creator Spiritus
Veni, Sancte Spiritus
Veni, Veni, Emmanuel
Vexilla Regis

Victimae Paschali Laudes

Light

456
467
498
525
541
570
574
595
618
623
663
676
677
679
694
696
761
765
819

Love

473
482
517
523
524
541
566
622
631
643
672
681
696
726
731
786
791
799
807
808
827
830

Break Forth, O Beauteous Heavenly Light
Christ, the Glory of the Sky

Deck Thyself, My Soul, with Gladness
God Is My Strong Salvation

Hail, Redeemer, King Divine

I Want to Walk as A Child of the Light
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me

Lux Aeterna

O Jesus, King Most Wonderful

O Praise Our Great and Gracious Lord
O Praise Our Great and Gracious Lord
O Radiant Light

O Word of God Incarnate

O Zion Haste

Spirit Seeking Light and Beauty

Stay with Us

Watchman, Tell Us of the Night

Christian, Do You Hear the Lord
Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
Give Thanks to God for He is Good
God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
God Is My Great Desire

Hail, Redeemer, King Divine

I Love Thee, O My Lord Most High
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
My Song Is Love Unknown

O Be Joyful in the Lord

O Love of God

O Sacred Heart All Holy

O Zion Haste

Rejoice, My Soul, and Bless the Lord Creator
Rich In Mercy

The Love of Christ Compels Us
There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
Though I May Speak

Ubi Caritas

Ubi Caritas

What Wondrous Love

Where Charity and Love Prevail

Mary
See Topical Index: Blessed Virgin Mary

Mercy

409
435
451
499
511
517
519
523
524

All Glory Be to God on High
Attende Domine

Bless the Lord, My Soul

Domine Deus

Firmly I Believe and Truly

Give Thanks to God for He is Good
Glory Be to Jesus

God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
God Is My Great Desire

526
527
531
549
584
586
591
604
605
645
724
726
731
791

God, My King, Thy Might Confessing
God of All Mercy, Lord Above

God the Omnipotent

Have Mercy, Lord, on Us

Jesu, Dulcis Memoria

Jesus, Lord, Have Mercy

Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee

Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured

Let Us with a Gladsome Mind

O Christ, Our Hope

Purify and Cleanse Me

Rejoice, My Soul, and Bless the Lord Creator
Rich in Mercy

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

Patriotic

425
426
506
529

America

America the Beautiful
Eternal Father, Strong to Save
God of Our Fathers

Peace

409
446
447
495
499
531
618
696
829

All Glory Be to God on High
Be Still, My Soul

Be Thou My Vision

Da Pacem Domine

Domine Deus

God the Omnipotent

Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me
O Zion Haste

When Peace Like a River

Petition

453
462
481
482
486
495
506
510
529
531
536
540
549
562
566
599
600
604
612
616
617
619
629
668
671
685
704
706
721
724

Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word

Christ Be beside Me

Come, Lord, and Tarry Not

Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
Come, Thou Precious Ransom, Come
Da Pacem Domine

Eternal Father, Strong to Save
Father, We Thank Thee

God of Our Fathers

God the Omnipotent

Guide Me, O Thou Great Redeemer
Hail, Queen of Heaven, the Ocean Star
Have Mercy, Lord, on Us

I Bind Unto Myself This Day

I Love Thee, O My Lord Most High
Lead, Kindly Light

Lead Us, Heavenly Father, Lead Us
Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured
Long Live the Pope!

Lord Jesus, Think on Me

Lord of All Hopefulness

Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist
My God, Accept My Heart This Day
O Lord, Hear My Prayer

O Lord, You are My God

O Saving Victim

Only-Begotten, Word of God Eternal
Oremus Pro Pontifice

Prayer of Saint Francis

Purify and Cleanse Me



Polish Dominican Antiphons
518 Gloria Tibi Domine

521 God Alone

579 In the Shadow of Your Wings
608 Like A Deer that Longs for Water
724 Purify and Cleanse Me

731 Rich In Mercy

786 The Love of Christ Compels Us
839 You Are God, We Praise You

Prayer

429 As Longs the Deer

486 Come, Thou Precious Ransom, Come
497 Dear Lord and Father of Mankind
509 Father, We Praise Thee

531 God the Omnipotent

569 I to the Hills

608 Like a Deer that Longs for Water
618 Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me

671 O Lord, You Are My God

721 Prayer of Saint Francis

804 To You I Lift My Soul

Providence

408 All Depends on Our Possessing

414 All My Hope on God is Founded
417 All Things Bright and Beautiful

429 As Longs the Deer

523 God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
568 1Sing the Mighty Power of God

569 I to the Hills

572 If Thou But Trust in God to Guide Thee

608 Like a Deer that Longs for Water
630 My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
644 O Bless the Lord, My Soul

657 O God beyond All Praising

658 O God, Our Help in Ages Past

661 O Jesus, Gentle Shepherd

687 O Taste and See that God is Good
695 O Worship the King

783 The King of Love

Repentance

435 Attende Domine

497 Dear Lord and Father of Mankind
499 Domine Deus

527 God of all Mercy, Lord Above

549 Have Mercy, Lord, on Us

604 Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured
613 Lord Jesus, As We Turn from Sin
616 Lord Jesus, Think on Me

620 Lord, Who throughout These Forty Days

724 Purify and Cleanse Me

Resurrection
See Liturgical Year: Easter

Sacrifice

545 Hail, True Victim, Life and Light
634 Now His Years of Life Perfected
690 O Thou Who Camest From Above
820 We Hail Thy Presence Glorious

Saints

454 Blest Are the Pure in Heart
508 Faith of Our Fathers

512 For All the Saints

516
526
532
541
550
554
592
602
609
692
716
718
721
733
735
745
754
778
782

825
837

From All Thy Saints in Warfare

God, My King, Thy Might Confessing

God, We Praise You

Hail, Redeemer, King Divine

He Whose Brave Witness

Holy, Holy, Holy

Joy and Triumph Everlasting

Let All the World with Songs Rejoice

Litany of the Saints

O What Their Joy and Their Glory Must Be

Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him

Praise to the Living God

Prayer of Saint Francis

Rise Up, O Men of God

Saint Joseph Was a Quiet Man

Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous Praise

Sing with All the Saints in Glory

The Eternal Gifts of Christ the King

The Head That Once Was Crowned
with Thorns

What Shall I Render to the Lord

Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

Salvation

409
418
419
421

422
424
440
452
454
474

486
487
492
519
523
525
536
541
565
579
595
657
672
676
677
689
695
696
705
715
718
793
800
803
820
825
827

All Glory Be to God on High
All Ye Peoples, Bless the Lord
Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem

Alleluia! Alleluia! Sing a New Song
to the Lord

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound

Awake, Arise, Lift Up Thy Voice

Bless’d Be the God of Israel

Blest Are the Pure in Heart

Christians, Sound the Name That
Saved Us

Come, Thou Precious Ransom, Come

Come Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain

Crown Him with Many Crowns

Glory Be to Jesus

God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him

God Is My Strong Salvation

Guide Me, O Thou Great Redeemer

Hail, Redeemer, King Divine

I Know That My Redeemer Lives

In the Shadow of Your Wings

Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

O God beyond All Praising

O Love of God

O Praise Our Great and Gracious Lord

O Praise Our Great and Gracious Lord

O Thou the Heav'n’s Eternal King

O Worship the King

O Zion Haste

Open Now Thy Gates of Beauty

Praise the Lord through Every Nation

Praise to the Living God

This is the Day the Lord Created

Through the Red Sea Brought at Last

To the Name That Brings Salvation

We Hail Thy Presence Glorious

What Shall I Render to the Lord

What Wondrous Love



Second Coming

419 Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem
434 At the Name of Jesus

440 Awake, Arise, Lift Up Thy Voice

442 Awake, O Lyre and Harp

481 Come, Lord, and Tarry Not

488 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come

489 Comfort, Comfort Ye My People

528 God of Gods, We Sound His Praises
531 God the Omnipotent

560 How Great Thou Art

562 1Bind Unto Myself This Day

610 Lo, He Comes with Clouds Descending
622 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

727 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers

784 The King Shall Come

785 The Lord is King! Lift Up Your Voice
818 Wake, Awake, for the Night is Flying

Service

503 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether

514 For the Fruits of His Creation

575 In Christ There Is No East or West
621 Lord, You Have Come to the Seashore
629 My God, Accept My Heart This Day
733 Rise Up, O Men of God

767 Take My Life and Let It Be

Shepherd

415 All People That on Earth Do Dwell

588 Jesus, Our Mighty Lord

615 Lord Jesus Christ, Thou Living Bread

630 My Shepherd Will Supply My Need

646 O Christe Domine Jesu

661 O Jesus, Gentle Shepherd

742 Shepherd of Souls, In Love, Come,
Feed Us

743 Shepherd of Souls, Refresh and Bless

783 The King of Love

Social Justice
503 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether
514 For the Fruits of His Creation

Spanish Hymns

403 Adios, Reina del Cielo

461 Buenos Dias, Paloma Blanca
673 O Maria, Madre Mia

698 Ofertorio Nicaragiiense

Suffering

446 Be Still, My Soul

558 How Firm a Foundation
590 Jesus, Still Lead On

829 When Peace Like a River
833 Within Our Darkest Night

Taize

451 Bless the Lord, My Soul
499 Domine Deus

504 Eat This Bread

598 Laudate Dominum

646 O Christe Domine Jesu
668 O Lord, Hear My Prayer
764 Stay Here

765 Stay with Us

790 There Is One Lord

807 Ubi Caritas

817 Wait for the Lord

833 Within Our Darkest Night
Thanksgiving

415 All People That on Earth Do Dwell
418 All Ye Peoples, Bless the Lord
422  Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

468 Christ, the Life of All the Living
488 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
510 Father, We Thank Thee

513 For the Beauty of the Earth

514 For the Fruits of His Creation

517 Give Thanks to God for He is Good
603 Let All Things Now Living

638 Now Thank We All Our God

643 O Be Joyful in the Lord

752 Sing to the Lord a Joyful Song
793 This is the Day the Lord Created
825 What Shall I Render to the Lord
Trinity

See Liturgical Year: Trinity Sunday
Trust

See Topical Index: Hope

Truth

415 All People That on Earth Do Dwell
482 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
511 Firmly I Believe and Truly

524 God Is My Great Desire

541 Hail, Redeemer, King Divine

562 I Bind Unto Myself This Day

567 I Receive the Living God

643 O Be Joyful in the Lord

694 O Word of God Incarnate

718 Praise to the Living God

797 Thou Art the Way

Water

407 All Creatures of Our God and King
429 As Longs the Deer

463 Christ is Made the Sure Foundation
464 Christ is Made the Sure Foundation
482 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
608 Like A Deer that Longs for Water
634 Now, His Years of Life Perfected
653 O Food of Exiles Lowly

775 The Church’s One Foundation

Witness
See Topical Index: Discipleship

Word

453 Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word

473 Christian, Do You Hear the Lord

531 God the Omnipotent

558 How Firm a Foundation

572 If Thou But Trust in God to Guide Thee
694 O Word of God Incarnate

704 Only-Begotten, Word of God Eternal
771 Tell Out My Soul

797 Thou Art the Way



859 Metrical Index

SM 66 86
Short Meter

FESTAL SONG - 733
FRANCONIA - 454, 457,773
OPTATUS - 776

SOUTHWELL - 549, 616

ST. BRIDE - 481

ST. THOMAS (WILLIAMS) - 644
SWABIA - 720, 801

SMD 66 86 66 86
Short Meter Double

DIADEMATA - 492

CM 86 86
Common Meter

ANTIOCH - 594
AZMON - 655
BURFORD - 569
CAITHNESS - 472
CHESHIRE - 629
CHRISTIAN LOVE - 830
DUNDEE - 687, 797
DUNLAP’S CREEK - 822
GRAEFENBERG - 480, 613
HIDING PLACE - 663
LAND OF REST - 583
MARTYRDOM - 429
MORNING SONG - 784
NEW BRITAIN - 424
NEWMAN -717
RICHMOND - 440, 547
ST. AGNES - 743

ST. ANNE - 658

ST. BERNARD - 591

ST. COLUMBA - 783

ST. FLAVIAN - 620

ST. MAGNUS - 782

ST. PETER - 575

TALLIS” ORDINAL - 659
WINCHESTER OLD - 831

CMD 86 86 86 86
Common Meter Double

CAROL - 581

ELLACOMBE - 568

ENGLISH MELODY - 582
FOREST GREEN - 452
KINGSFOLD - 563, 735
MATERNA - 426
RESIGNATION - 630
ROCKPORT - 676

SIXTH TUNE - 677

THIRD MODE MELODY - 564

LM 88 88
Long Meter

A LA VENUE DE NOEL - 635

AGINCOURT - 400

AUDI REDEMPTOR - 674

BRESLAU - 768

CREATOR ALME SIDERUM - 491

DANIEL - 566

DEUS TUORUM MILITUM - 689, 693

DUGUET - 683

DUKE STREET - 589

DUNEDIN - 565

EISENACH - 654, 781

ERHALT UNS HERR - 780

FULDA (WALTON) - 662

GONFALON ROYAL - 752

HEREFORD - 690

HERR JESU CHRIST - 685

JESU DULCIS MEMORIA - 584, 679

LAMBILLOTTE - 479

LUCIS CREATOR OPTIME - 640

O HEILAND, REISS - 448, 686

O TRINITAS LAUDABILIS - 691

O WALY WALY - 799

OLD HUNDREDTH -411, 415, 755

PEARSALL - 785

PRIMO DIE - 537

PUER NOBIS - 772, 826

REX GLORIOSE MARTYRUM - 602

ROCKINGHAM - 828, 832

SACRED SONG (AN CHOMAOIN
NAOMTHA) - 618

ST. BONIFACE - 798

TALLIS" CANON - 520

THE KING’S MAJESTY - 527, 778

TRURO - 607

VENI CREATOR SPIRITUS - 810

VEXILLA REGIS PRODEUNT - 787, 813

WAREHAM - 825

WERNER - 682

WINCHESTER NEW - 699, 732

LMD 88 88 88 88
Long Meter Double

JERUSALEM - 672
SCHMUCKE DICH - 498
ST. PATRICK’S BREASTPLATE — 562

LM with Refrain
88 88 with Refrain
Long Meter with Refrain

SWEET SACRAMENT - 587
VENI EMMANUEL - 650, 812

5554 D
BUNESSAN - 462



5588 55 76 76 676

ROCHELLE - 590 ES IST EIN” ROS” ENTSPRUNGEN - 611
55 65 65 65 with Refrain 76 76 D

MACCABAEUS - 792 AURELIA - 651, 667, 775
557 557 ELLACOMBE - 544

GAUDEAMUS PARITER - 487, 545

SICILIAN MARINERS - 684 KING’S LYNN - 516

64 64 66 64 LLANGLOFFAN - 727
BETHANY - 633 MUNICH - 694
NYLAND - 660
65 65 OFFERTORIUM - 820
CASWALL - 519 PASSION CHORALE - 680
65 65D ST. THEODULPH - 410
ADORO TE DEVOTE — 405, 533, 561, 586 76 76 66 66
CRANHAM - 625 AUF, AUF, MEIN HERZ - 441
KING’S WESTON - 434 76 76 77 with Refrain
664 6664 MESSIAH - 722
ITALIAN HYMN - 454 76 76 775 775
- DIES EST LAETATIAE - 500
AV6E6I\/?:RIS STELLA - 539 776 778
- INNSBRUCK - 653, 681
66 66 88

77 67 with Alleluias
STRAF MICH’NIGHT - 800

77 77

DARWALL'S 148TH - 728
LOVE UNKNOWN - 631, 804

667 667 CULBAC
ULBACH - 467
NUNC DIMITTIS - 656 HEINLEIN - 515
66 77 78 55 LUBECK - 593, 701
IN DULCI JUBILO - 534 MONKLAND - 605, 756
66 84 D NUN KOMM, DER HEIDEN HEILAND - 739
ORIENTIS PARTIBUS - 473
LEONI - 524, 718 SAVANNAH - 767
6611 D SONG 13 - 557
DOWN AMPNEY - 478 THE CALL - 482
QUEEN OF THE ANGELS - 460 CHISLEHURST - 418
EASTER HYMN - 585
66 11 66 11 D LLANFAIR - 470, 542
THE ASH GROVE - 603 77 77 with Refrain
67 67 with Refrain BASQUE FESTIVAL SONG - 816
VRUECHTEN - 795 BEAUTIFUL MOTHER - 700
67 67 66 66 CHRIST IST ERSTANDEN - 469
FREU DICH SEHR - 642
NUN DANKET - 638 GLORIA — 428
668 668 666 HUMILITY - 740
TYSK — 502 LIVING GOD - 567
76 76 77 77 57 67
CHRISTUS DER IST MEIN LEBEN - 525, 627 FINLAY - 643
NON DIGNUS - 669 77 77 77
76 76 with Refrain DIX - 430, 513
EIN HAUS VOLL GLORIE SCHAUET - 703 JESU, JESU DU MEIN HIRT - 455
FULDA MELODY - 664 777 777
GOTT VATER! SEI GEPRIESEN - 751 VENI, SANCTE SPIRITUS - 556, 811

ROYAL OAK - 417



7777 D

ABERYSTWYTH - 819

SALZBURG - 432, 757

ST. GEORGE’S WINDSOR - 488, 541
VICTIMAE PASCHALI - 471

77 77 D with Refrain
MENDELSSOHN - 548
77 77 4
SONNE DER GERECHTIGKEIT - 433
78 78 77

GROSSER GOTT - 553
JESUS, MEINE ZUVERSICHT - 604
MEINEN JESUM LASS” ICH NICHT - 486

78 78 88
LIEBSTER JESU - 453
79 77 with Refrain
SALVE FESTA DIES - 543
848477 79
SALVE REGINA CAELITUM - 538
84 84 88 84
ARHYD Y NOS - 514
85 84 with Refrain
REGINA CAELI JUBILA - 445
86 866
HERMANN (LOBT GOTT) - 645
86 88 66
REPTON -497
86 86 76 86

FOREST GREEN - 665
ST. LOUIS - 666

86 86 86
CORONATION -412
86 86 86 with Refrain
GOD REST YOU MERRY - 530
86 86 88 86
ANDRIESSEN - 670
87 87
MERTON - 546
STUTTGART - 485, 526, 551
87 87 with Refrain
GREENSLEEVES - 824
ICH GLAUB AN GOTT - 802
NASHOTAH HOUSE - 511
87 87 337
MICHAEL - 414

878777

BRYN MYRDDIN - 421
IRBY -702
UNSER HERRSCHER - 705

87 87 77 88
GENEVA - 489, 592

87877874
CHRIST LAG IN TODESBANDEN - 465

87 87 86 87
VESPER HYMN - 637

87 87 87

BEACH SPRING - 634, 713

DULCE CARMEN - 769

EDEN CHURCH - 463
FORTUNATUS NEW - 746
GRAFTON - 636

LAUDA ANIMA - 714

MANNHEIM - 600

PANGE LINGUA GLORIOSI - 707, 747
PICARDY - 601

REGENT SQUARE - 427

ST. LEONARD - 838

ST. THOMAS - 576, 708

UNION SEMINARY - 503
WESTMINSTER ABBEY - 464, 803
ZEUCH MICH, ZEUCH MICH - 474

87 87 877

CWM RHONDDA - 536

DIVINUM MYSTERIUM - 697

DU LEBENSBROT, HERR JESU CHRIST - 614
HERR, WIE DU WILLST - 615

WAS GOTT TUT DAS IST WOHLGETAN - 517

87 87D

ABBOT’S LEIGH - 523

ALLE TAGE SING UND SAGE - 496
ALLELUIA! ALLELUIA! - 419
ALLELUIA SONG - 420
AUSTRIA - 716

BEACH SPRING - 791
DOMHNACH TRIONOIDE - 761
HYFRYDOL - 422, 622

HYMN TO JOY - 595, 741

LOCH LEVEN - 555
NETTLETON - 532

PLEADING SAVIOR - 748
RACQUEL -749

RUSTINGTON - 754

87 87 887

ALLEIN GOTT IN DER HOH' - 409
MIT FREUDEN ZART - 750
W ZLOBIE LEZY - 580

87 87 88 77

ERMUNTRE DICH - 456
JESU, MEINES LEBENS LEBEN - 468

87 87 88 87
IN BABILONE - 528
8787127
HELMSLEY - 610



87 98 87
BESANCON CAROL - 712
88 with Alleluias and Refrain
PUER NATUS - 723
868 with Refrain
MILES LANE - 413
887
STABAT MATER DOLOROSA -431, 762
888 with Alleluias

GELOBT SEI GOTT - 535, 789
O FILII ET FILIAE - 652, 836
VICTORY - 788

887 887

ALLES IST AN GOTTES SEGEN - 408
88 86 with Refrain

KINGS OF ORIENT - 821
88 8 88 with Refrain

LASST UNS ERFREUEN - 407, 753, 837

88 88 88

MELITA - 506
ST. CATHERINE - 508
STELLA - 540

8877 D

MON DIEU PRETE MOI - 815
98 98

ST. CLEMENT - 777
98 98 D

RENDEZ A DIEU - 510, 793

98 98 88

ICH WILL DICH LIEBEN - 742
O DASS ICH TAUSEND - 688
WER NUR DEN LIEBEN GOTT - 572

1041041010

ALBERTA - 671
LUXIN TENEBRIS - 599

10 10

COENA DOMINI - 501
SONG 46 - 502

10 10 with Refrain
CRUCIFER - 606

10107
MARTINS - 745

10109 10
SLANE - 447

10 10 10 with Alleluia

ENGELBERG - 416
SINE NOMINE - 512

10101010

ANIMA CHRISTI - 759
EVENTIDE - 402
NATIONAL HYMN - 529
NYACK - 552
PARIS ANTIPHONER - 692
SURSUM CORDA - 483
WOODLANDS - 771
10101010 10

OLD 124TH - 628

1010101010 10

FINLANDIA - 446
UNDE ET MEMORES - 619

101011 11

HANOVER - 695
LAUDATE DOMINUM - 678
PADERBORN - 835

10111112
SLANE - 617
11 8 11 9 with Refrain
VILLE DU HAVRE - 829
1110119
RUSSIA - 531

11101110

LIEBSTER IMMANUEL - 626
MORNING STAR - 458
NORTHBROOK - 726

11 10 11 10 with Refrain

STAR IN THE EAST - 459
TIDINGS - 696
11 11 with Refrain
JE SAI, VIERGE MARIE - 796
LOURDES HYMN - 573
1111115

ANTIPHONER - 466
CHRISTE SANCTORUM - 509
HERZLIEBSTER JESU - 406
ISTE CONFESSOR - 550, 704

11111111

CRADLE SONG - 443
FOUNDATION - 558

IHR KINDERLEIN, KOMMET - 647

MUELLER - 444
ST. DENIO - 574

11111211
MONK'S GATE - 588

11121210
NICAEA - 554

12101210
WAS LEBET - 834



1212128
LAMBILLOTTE - 710
131313131313
THAXTED - 657
1414478
LOBE DEN HERREN -719

Irregular

ANNUNCIATION - 401
GABRIEL'S MESSAGE - 774
O STORE GUD - 560

ST. ELIZABETH - 507

STILLE NACHT - 744

THE FIRST NOWELL - 779
VENEZ, DIVIN MESSIE - 649
WACHET AUF - 715, 818
WERE YOU THERE - 823

WIE SCHON LEUCHTET - 675
WONDROUS LOVE - 827

Irregular with Refrain

ADESTE FIDELES - 648
FESTIVAL CANTICLE - 794
HOUSTON - 570

A
35






860 Index of Tune Names

A LA VENUE DE NOEL - 635
ABBOT’S LEIGH - 523
ABERYSTWYTH - 819

ADESTE FIDELES - 648

ADORO TE DEVOTE - 405, 533, 561, 586
AGINCOURT - 400

ALBERTA - 671

ALLE TAGE SING UND SAGE - 496
ALLEIN GOTT IN DER HOH - 409
ALLELUIA SONG - 420

ALLELUIA! ALLELUIA! - 419
ALLES IST AN GOTTES SEGEN - 408
AMERICA - 425

ANDRIESSEN - 670

ANIMA CHRISTI - 759
ANNUNCIATION - 401

ANTIOCH - 594

ANTIPHONER - 466

ARHYD Y NOS - 514

AUDI REDEMPTOR - 674

AUF, AUF, MEIN HERZ - 441
AURELIA - 651, 667, 775

AUSTRIA - 716

AVE MARIS STELLA - 539

AZMON - 655

BASQUE FESTIVAL SONG - 816
BEACH SPRING - 634, 713, 791
BEAUTIFUL MOTHER - 700
BESANCON CAROL - 712
BETHANY - 633

BRESLAU - 768

BRYN MYRDDIN - 421
BUNESSAN - 462

BURFORD - 569

CAITHNESS - 472

CAROL - 581

CASWALL -519

CHESHIRE - 629

CHISLEHURST - 418

CHRIST IST ERSTANDEN - 469
CHRIST LAG IN TODESBANDEN - 465
CHRISTE SANCTORUM - 509
CHRISTIAN LOVE - 830

CHRISTUS DER IST MEIN LEBEN - 525, 627
COENA DOMINI - 501

CORONATION -412

CRADLE SONG - 443

CRANHAM - 578, 625

CREATOR ALME SIDERUM - 491
CRUCIFER - 606

CULBACH - 467

CWM RHONDDA - 536

DANIEL - 566

DARWALL'S 148TH - 728

DEUS TUORUM MILITUM - 689, 693
DIADEMATA - 492

DIES EST LAETATIAE - 500
DIVINUM MYSTERIUM - 697

DIX -430, 513

DOMHNACH TRIONOIDE - 761
DOWN AMPNEY -478

DU LEBENSBROT, HERR JESU CHRIST - 614
DUGUET - 683

DUKE STREET - 589

DULCE CARMEN - 769

DUNDEE - 687, 797

DUNEDIN - 565

DUNLAP’S CREEK - 822

EASTER HYMN - 585

EDEN CHURCH - 463

EIN HAUS VOLL GLORIE SCHAUET - 703
EISENACH - 654, 781

ELLACOMBE - 544, 568

ENGELBERG - 416

ENGLISH MELODY - 582

ERHALT UNS HERR - 780

ERMUNTRE DICH - 456

ESIST EIN ROS ENTSPRUNGEN - 611

EVENTIDE - 402

FESTAL SONG - 733
FESTIVAL CANTICLE - 794
FINLANDIA - 446

FINLAY - 643

FOREST GREEN - 452, 665
FORTUNATUS NEW - 746
FOUNDATION - 558
FRANCONIA - 454, 457, 773
FREU DICH SEHR - 642
FULDA (WALTON) - 662
FULDA MELODY - 664

GABRIEL'S MESSAGE - 774
GAUDEAMUS PARITER - 487, 545
GELOBT SEI GOTT - 535, 789
GENEVA - 489, 592

GLORIA - 428

GOD REST YOU MERRY - 530
GONFALON ROYAL - 752

GOOD MORNING, LITTLE DOVE - 461
GOTT VATER! SEI GEPRIESEN - 751
GRAEFENBURG - 480, 613
GRAFTON - 636

GREENSLEEVES - 824

GROSSER GOTT - 553

HAIL, QUEEN OF HEAVEN - 403
HANOVER - 695

HEINLEIN - 515

HELMSLEY - 610
HEREFORD - 690
HERMANN - 645

HERR JESU CHRIST - 685
HERR, WIE DU WILLST - 615
HERZLIEBSTER JESU - 406
HIDING PLACE - 663
HOUSTON - 570

HUMILITY - 740

HYFRYDOL - 422, 622
HYMN TO JOY - 595, 741

ICH GLAUB AN GOTT - 802

ICH WILL DICH LIEBEN - 742

THR KINDERLEIN, KOMMET - 647
IN BABILONE - 528

IN DULCI JUBILO - 534
INNSBRUCK - 653, 681

IRBY - 702

ISTE CONFESSOR - 550, 704
ITALIAN HYMN - 484

JE SAI, VIERGE MARIE - 796
JERUSALEM - 672

JESU DULCIS MEMORIA - 584, 679
JESU, JESU DU MEIN HIRT - 455
JESU, MEINES LEBENS LEBEN - 468
JESUS, MEINE ZUVERSICHT - 604

KING’S LYNN - 516
KINGS OF ORIENT - 821
KING’S WESTON - 434
KINGSFOLD - 563, 735

LAMBILLOTTE -479, 710
LAND OF REST - 583

LASST UNS ERFREUEN -407, 753, 837
LAUDA ANIMA - 714
LAUDATE DOMINUM - 678
LEONI - 524, 718

LIEBSTER IMMANUEL - 626
LIEBSTER JESU - 453

LIVING GOD -567

LLANFAIR - 470, 542
LLANGLOFFAN - 727

LOBE DEN HERREN - 719
LOCH LEVEN - 555

LOURDES HYMN - 573

LOVE UNKNOWN - 631, 804
LUBECK - 593, 701

LUCIS CREATOR OPTIME - 640
LUXIN TENEBRIS - 599



MACCABAEUS - 792
MANNHEIM - 600
MARTINS - 745
MARTYRDOM - 429
MATERNA - 426

MEINEN JESUM LASS’ ICH NICHT - 486
MELITA - 506
MENDELSSOHN - 548
MERTON - 546

MESSIAH - 722

MICHAEL - 414

MILES LANE - 413

MIT FREUDEN ZART - 750
MON DIEU PRETE MOI - 815
MONK'S GATE - 588
MONKLAND - 605, 756
MORNING SONG - 784
MUELLER - 444

MUNICH - 694

NASHOTAH HOUSE - 511
NATIONAL HYMN - 529
NETTLETON - 532

NEW BRITAIN - 424

NEWMAN - 717

NICARAGUAN OFFERING - 698
NICAEA - 554

NOEL NOUVELET - 639

NON DIGNUS - 669
NORTHBROOK - 726

NUN DANKET - 638

NUN KOMM, DER HEIDEN HEILAND - 739
NUNC DIMITTIS - 656

NYACK - 552

NYLAND - 660

O DASS ICH TAUSEND - 688

O FILII ET FILIAE - 652, 836

O HEILAND, REISS - 448, 686
O MARY, MY MOTHER - 673

O STORE GUD - 560

O TRINITAS LAUDABILIS - 691
O WALY WALY -799
OFFERTORIUM - 820

OLD 124TH - 628

OLD HUNDREDTH - 411, 415, 755
OPTATUS - 776

ORIENTIS PARTIBUS - 473

PADERBORN - 835

PANGE LINGUA GLORIOSI - 707, 747
PARCE DOMINE - 711

PARIS ANTIPHONER - 692
PASSION CHORALE - 680
PEARSALL -785

PESCADOR DE HOMBRES - 621
PICARDY - 601

PLEADING SAVIOR - 748
PRIMO DIE - 537

PUER NATUS - 723

PUER NOBIS - 772, 826

QUEEN OF THE ANGELS - 460

RACQUEL - 749

REGENT SQUARE - 427
REGINA CAELI, JUBILA — 445
RENDEZ A DIEU - 510, 793
REPTON -497

RESIGNATION - 630
RESONET IN LAUDIBUS - 730
REX GLORIOSE MARTYDUM - 602
RICHMOND - 440, 547
ROCHELLE - 590
ROCKINGHAM - 828, 832
ROCKPORT - 676

ROYAL OAK - 417

RUSSIA - 531

RUSTINGTON - 754

SACRED SONG - 618

SALVE FESTA DIES - 543

SALVE REGINA - 738

SALVE REGINA CAELITUM - 538
SALZBURG -432, 757
SAVANNAH - 767

SCHMUCKE DICH - 498

SICILIAN MARINERS - 684

SINE NOMINE - 512

SIXTH TUNE - 677

SLANE - 447, 617

SONG 13 - 557

SONG 46 - 502

SONNE DER GERECHTIGKEIT - 433
SOUTHWELL - 549, 616

ST. AGNES - 743

ST. ANNE - 658

ST. BERNARD - 591

ST. BONIFACE - 798

ST. BRIDE - 481

ST. CATHERINE - 508

ST. CLEMENT - 777

ST. COLUMBA - 783

ST. DENIO - 574

ST. ELIZABETH - 507

ST. FLAVIAN - 620

ST. GEORGE’S WINDSOR - 488, 541
ST. LEONARD - 838

ST. LOUIS - 666

ST. MAGNUS -782

ST. PATRICK’S BREASTPLATE - 562
ST. PETER - 575

ST. THEODULPH - 410

ST. THOMAS - 576, 708

ST. THOMAS (WILLIAMS) - 644
STABAT MATER DOLOROSA - 431, 762
STAR IN THE EAST - 459

STELLA - 540

STILLE NACHT - 744

STRAF MICH’NIGHT - 800
STUTTGART - 485, 526, 551
SURSUM CORDA - 483

SWABIA - 720, 801

SWEET SACRAMENT - 587

TALLIS” CANON - 520

TALLIS” ORDINAL - 659
THAXTED - 657

THE ASH GROVE - 603

THE CALL - 482

THE FIRST NOWELL - 779

THE GUADALUPE STORY - 596
THE KING’S MAJESTY - 527,778
THIRD MODE MELODY - 564
TIDINGS - 696

TRURO - 607

TYSK - 522

ULTIMA - 809

UNDE ET MEMORES - 619
UNION SEMINARY - 503
UNSER HERRSCHER - 705

VENEZ, DIVIN MESSIE - 649

VENI CREATOR SPIRITUS - 810

VENI EMMANUEL - 650, 812

VENI SANCTE SPIRITUS - 556, 811
VESPER HYMN - 637

VEXILLA REGIS PRODEUNT - 787, 813
VICTAMAE PASCHALI - 471
VICTORY - 788

VILLE DU HAVRE - 829

VRUECHTEN - 795

W ZLOBIE LEZY - 580

WACHET AUF -715, 818
WAREHAM - 825

WAS GOTT TUT DAS IST WOHLGETAN - 517
WAS LEBET - 834

WER NUR DEN LIEBEN GOTT - 572
WERE YOU THERE - 823

WERNER - 682

WESTMINSTER ABBEY - 464, 803
WIE SCHON LEUCHTET - 675
WINCHESTER NEW - 699, 732
WINCHESTER OLD - 831
WONDROUS LOVE - 827
WOODLANDS - 771

ZEUCH MICH, ZEUCH MICH - 474



861 Index of Mass Parts and Service Music

241
233
276
164

156
148
217
178
193

170
116
112
108
123
104
211
244
120
140
201
206
225
249
132
184

252
253
254
255
256
257
258
260

264
261
259
263
262
266
265

273
274
275
232
163

155
147
216
247

Agnus Dei (Chant)
Agnus Dei (Heritage Mass)
Agnus Dei (Isle)
Agnus Dei (Mass in Honor of

Pope Saint John Paul II)
Agnus Dei (Mass of All Saints)
Agnus Dei (Mass of St. Agnes)
Agnus Dei (Mass of St. Michael)
Agnus Dei (Mass of the Holy Trinity)
Agnus Dei

(Mass of the Immaculate Conception)
Agnus Dei (Mass of the Patriarchs)
Agnus Dei (Missa Alme Pater)
Agnus Dei (Missa cum Jubilo)
Agnus Dei (Missa de Angelis)

Agnus Dei (Missa in Dom. Adv. et Quad.)

Agnus Dei (Missa Jubilate Deo)
Agnus Dei (Missa Mater Dolorosa)
Agnus Dei (Missa Omni Die)
Agnus Dei (Missa Orbis Factor)
Agnus Dei (Missa Simplex)

Agnus Dei (Missa Spei)

Agnus Dei (Missa Verbum Caro)
Agnus Dei (Parish Mass)

Agnus Dei (People’s Mass)

Agnus Dei (Roman Missal Chants)
Agnus Dei (Siena Chant Mass)

Alleluia (Chant, Mode I)
Alleluia (Chant, Mode II)
Alleluia (Chant, Mode 1V)
Alleluia (Chant, Mode V)
Alleluia (Chant, Mode VI)
Alleluia (Chant, Mode VII)
Alleluia (Chant, Mode VIII)
Alleluia (Mass in Honor of
Pope Saint John Paul II)
Alleluia (Mass of St. Michael)
Alleluia (Mass of the Holy Trinity)
Alleluia (Missa Simplex)
Alleluia (Missa Spei)
Alleluia (Siena Chant Mass)
Alleluia (Taize)
Alleluia (Vulpius)

Amen (Anonymous)

Amen (Dresden)

Amen (Greek)

Amen (Heritage Mass)

Amen (Mass in Honor of
Pope Saint John Paul II)

Amen (Mass of All Saints)

Amen (Mass of St. Agnes)

Amen (Mass of St. Michael)

Amen (Mass of St. Philip Neri)

177
192

169
103
210
139
200
205
224
131
183

234
272

126
238
239

250
237
227
158

150
251
142
213
172
187

166
114
110
106
118
134
195
219
125
180

236
226
157

149
141
212
171
185

165
113

Amen (Mass of the Holy Trinity)
Amen

(Mass of the Immaculate Conception)
Amen (Mass of the Patriarchs)
Amen (Missa Jubilate Deo)
Amen (Missa Mater Dolorosa)
Amen (Missa Simplex)
Amen (Missa Spei)
Amen (Missa Verbum Caro)
Amen (Parish Mass)
Amen (Roman Missal Chants)
Amen (Siena Chant Mass)

Asperges Me (Chant)
Byzantine Intercessions

Credo (Roman Missal Chants)
Credo I (Chant)
Credo III (Chant)

Gloria (Congregational Mass)
Gloria (Chant)
Gloria (Heritage Mass)
Gloria (Mass in Honor of

Pope Saint John Paul II)
Gloria (Mass of All Saints)
Gloria (Mass of Saints Peter and Paul)
Gloria (Mass of St. Agnes)
Gloria (Mass of St. Michael)
Gloria (Mass of the Holy Trinity)
Gloria

(Mass of the Immaculate Conception)
Gloria (Mass of the Patriarchs)
Gloria (Missa Alme Pater)
Gloria (Missa cum Jubilo)
Gloria (Missa de Angelis)
Gloria (Missa Orbis Factor)
Gloria (Missa Simplex)
Gloria (Missa Spei)
Gloria (Parish Mass)
Gloria (Roman Missal Chants)
Gloria (Siena Chant Mass)

Kyrie (Chant)
Kyrie (Heritage Mass)
Kyrie (Mass in Honor of

Pope Saint John Paul II)
Kyrie (Mass of All Saints)
Kyrie (Mass of St. Agnes)
Kyrie (Mass of St. Michael)
Kyrie (Mass of the Holy Trinity)
Kyrie

(Mass of the Immaculate Conception)
Kyrie (Mass of the Patriarchs)
Kyrie (Missa Alme Pater)



109
105
121
100
207
242
117
133
194
202
218
124
179

271
268

270

267

269

186

229
160

152

144

174

189

136

197

204

221
128

230
161

153

145

215

246

175

190

Kyrie (Missa cum Jubilo)
Kyrie (Missa de Angelis)
Kyrie (Missa in Dom. Adv. et Quad.)
Kyrie (Missa Jubilate Deo)
Kyrie (Missa Mater Dolorosa)
Kyrie (Missa Omni Die)
Kyrie (Missa Orbis Factor)
Kyrie (Missa Simplex)

Kyrie (Missa Spei)

Kyrie (Missa Verbum Caro)
Kyrie (Parish Mass)

Kyrie (Roman Missal Chants)
Kyrie (Siena Chant Mass)

Lenten Gospel Acclamation (Alstott)
Lenten Gospel Acclamation
(Holy Trinity Mass)
Lenten Gospel Acclamation
(Mass of St. Michael)
Lenten Gospel Acclamation
(Missa Simplex)
Lenten Gospel Acclamation (Missa Spei)

Lord, Have Mercy
(Mass of the Immaculate Conception)

Memorial Acclamation A (Heritage Mass)
Memorial Acclamation A (Mass in Honor
of Pope Saint John Paul II)
Memorial Acclamation A
(Mass of All Saints)
Memorial Acclamation A
(Mass of St. Agnes)
Memorial Acclamation A
(Mass of the Holy Trinity)
Memorial Acclamation A
(Mass of the Immaculate Conception)
Memorial Acclamation A (Missa Simplex)
Memorial Acclamation A (Missa Spei)
Memorial Acclamation A
(Missa Verbum Caro)
Memorial Acclamation A (Parish Mass)
Memorial Acclamation A
(Roman Missal Chants)
Memorial Acclamation B (Heritage Mass)
Memorial Acclamation B (Mass in Honor
of Pope Saint John Paul II)
Memorial Acclamation B
(Mass of All Saints)
Memorial Acclamation B
(Mass of St. Agnes)
Memorial Acclamation B
(Mass of St. Michael)
Memorial Acclamation B
(Mass of St. Philip Neri)
Memorial Acclamation B
(Mass of the Holy Trinity)
Memorial Acclamation B
(Mass of the Immaculate Conception)

168

209

137
198
222
129

182

231
162

154

146

176

191

138
199
223
130

240
102

228
159

151
143
214
245
173
188

167
115
111
107
122
101
208
243
119
135
196
203
220
248
127
181

235

Memorial Acclamation B

(Mass of the Patriarchs)
Memorial Acclamation B

(Missa Mater Dolorosa)
Memorial Acclamation B (Missa Simplex)
Memorial Acclamation B (Missa Spei)
Memorial Acclamation B (Parish Mass)
Memorial Acclamation B

(Roman Missal Chants)
Memorial Acclamation B

(Siena Chant Mass)
Memorial Acclamation C (Heritage Mass)
Memorial Acclamation C (Mass in Honor

of Pope Saint John Paul II)
Memorial Acclamation C

(Mass of All Saints)
Memorial Acclamation C

(Mass of St. Agnes)
Memorial Acclamation C

(Mass of the Holy Trinity)
Memorial Acclamation C

(Mass of the Immaculate Conception)
Memorial Acclamation C (Missa Simplex)
Memorial Acclamation C (Missa Spei)
Memorial Acclamation C (Parish Mass)

Memorial Acclamation C
(Roman Missal Chants)

Mysterium Fidei (Chant)
Mysterium Fidei (Missa Jubilate Deo )

Sanctus (Heritage Mass)
Sanctus (Mass in Honor of

Pope Saint John Paul II)
Sanctus (Mass of All Saints)
Sanctus (Mass of St. Agnes)
Sanctus (Mass of St. Michael)
Sanctus (Mass of St. Philip Neri)
Sanctus (Mass of the Holy Trinity)
Sanctus

(Mass of the Immaculate Conception)
Sanctus (Mass of the Patriarchs)
Sanctus (Missa Alme Pater)
Sanctus (Missa cum Jubilo)
Sanctus (Missa de Angelis)
Sanctus (Missa in Dom. Adv. et Quad.)
Sanctus (Missa Jubilate Deo)
Sanctus (Missa Mater Dolorosa)
Sanctus (Missa Omni Die)
Sanctus (Missa Orbis Factor)
Sanctus (Missa Simplex)
Sanctus (Missa Spei)
Sanctus (Missa Verbum Caro)
Sanctus (Parish Mass)
Sanctus (People’s Mass)
Sanctus (Roman Missal Chants)
Sanctus (Siena Chant Mass)

Vidi Aquam (Chant)
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318

317

314

329

326

319

322

315

310

303

321

301

309

304

305

311

Alleluia, alleluia, Veni Sancte Spiritus.
Alleluia, alleluia, Veni Sancte Spiritus.

Ascéndit Deus in jubilatione, alleluia,
alleluia!

Christus resurréxit, alleliia! Resurréxit
vere, allelia, alleldia!

Christus vincit! Christus regnat! Christus,
Christus imperat!

Give us peace, O Lord. In these our days,
give us peace. There is no one else who
will fight for us but you, O Lord. In these
our days, give us peace.

Gloria Patri, et Filio, et Spiritui Sancto.

God, my God is my helper and defender.
In him alone will I put my trust. God is
my salvation.

I am the Good Shepherd, I myself will feed
my sheep. I will lay down my life for
them, alleluia, alleluia.

I called to the Lord in my distress; he heard
me and set me free.

Jacob was the father of Joseph, and Joseph
was the husband of Mary. Mary gave
birth to Jesus; it is he who is called the
Christ.

Let all the earth adore you, O God, and
sing to you in joyful praise: a psalm to
your name, O Lord.

Let dew fall from above, O heavens, and
let clouds rain the Just One; let the earth
be opened and a Savior bud forth.

My eyes are always on the Lord; he frees
my feet from the snare.

O Blessed Mother, pure and spotless
Virgin, glorious Queen of the world,
intercede for us, O pray for us to the
Lord. Alleluia.

O come, all you nations, to adore him, for
he is the Lord our God.

O God, my God, rescue me; from the hand
of the wicked set me free.

323

320

327

316

328

308

312

325

306

300

302

313

307

324

O Lord, look upon me; I place my trust in
you. Have mercy and hear my prayer.

Our Eternal Priest, Christ the Lord, a priest
in the line of Melchizedek, offered bread
and wine, alleluia.

Qui hébitas in ceelis, miserére nobis.
You who dwell in the heavens, have
mercy on us.

Sing to the Lord a new song, alleluia!
From the ends of the earth his praises
sing, alleluia, alleluia!

Sit nomen Démini benedictum in seéécula.
Blessed be the name of the Lord, both
now and ever more.

Taking his disciples, Jesus ascended the
mountain, and there he was transfigured
before them.

The children of the Hebrews, bearing olive
branches, went out to meet Jesus, crying
out aloud: “Hosanna, hosanna, hosanna
in the highest.”

The Lord inclined his ear to me, he has
heard my prayer; for he is the God of
mercy, mercy and compassion.

The spirit of the Lord has filled the whole
world; the Lord renews the face of the
earth. Alleluia.

To you, O Lord, I lift up my soul. Come,
O Lord, and rescue me; to you have I fled
for refuge, my God.

Venite adorémus Déminum.

We should glory in the Cross of our Lord
Jesus Christ. In him is our salvation, our
life, and resurrection; through him we are
saved, we are saved and set free.

When you call upon the Lord, he will
listen. When you cry out to him, he will
say: “Here I am.”

Within your holy temple, O God, we have
received your loving kindness. You
uphold us in your mercy, O Lord.
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336

350

347

343

359

341

332

355

349

340

342

351

337

333

334

356

All of you who were baptized in Christ,
have clothed yourselves in Christ,
alleluia.

All the people stood in wonder at the

words that came forth from the mouth of
God.

Alleluia, alleluia.
Alleluia, alleluia, alleluia.

Christ shall be magnified throughout the
earth, and he shall be our peace.

Fiat volantas tua. Thy will be done.

From the womb before the daystar, I have
begotten you.

Help me, O Lord, help me, and I shall be
saved.

I am the living bread that came down from
heaven, alleluia, alleluia.

I'will go in to the altar of God, to God who
is my great joy.

I will lift up the cup of salvation; I will call
upon the name of the Lord.

I will sing to the Lord, who has given good
things to me.

Listen, O Lord, to my prayer; hear my cry
for help.

Mary treasured all these words, reflecting
on them in her heart.

My soul rejoices in the Lord; I glorify the
holy name of God.

O Lord, you have commanded that your
commandments be lovingly obeyed.

348

352

345

357

346

339

330

338

354

335

358

353

331

344

Praise the Lord, alleluia; from highest
heaven give glory to God.

Seek first the kingdom of God, his justice
and righteousness, and all these things
will be given to you, alleluia.

Sing to the Lord, alleluia. Sing to the Lord,
bless God’s name, alleluia.

Taste and see how sweet the Lord is. Taste
and see, taste and see.

The Lord God said to my lord: Sit at my
right hand, alleluia.

The Lord is my light; the Lord is my
salvation.

The Lord will grant abundance, and our
land will yield its fruit.

The vision you have seen tell to no one,
until the Son of man is risen from the
dead.

To God be fair and pleasant praise. With
songs of joy acclaim the Lord, our God.

We have seen his star in the east and have
come with gifts to adore him.

Where charity is true, God is there.
Ubi caritas est vera, Deus ibi est.

Worship the Lord, worship the Lord; in his
holy court adore him.

You have favored your land, O Lord, You
have favored your land.

You will see Jesus in Galilee, as he told
you, alleluia.
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A

400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421

422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444

445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454

A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing

A Message Came to a Maiden Young

Abide With Me

Adios, Reina del Cielo

Adoremus in Aeternum

Adoro Te Devote

Ah, Holy Jesus

All Creatures of Our God and King

All Depends on Our Possessing

All Glory Be to God on High

All Glory, Laud, and Honor

All Hail, Adored Trinity

All Hail the Power of Jesus” Name

All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name

All My Hope on God is Founded

All People That on Earth Do Dwell

All Praise to Thee, for Thou, O King Divine

All Things Bright and Beautiful

All Ye Peoples, Bless the Lord

Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem

Alleluia! Alleluia! Praise the Lord

Alleluia! Alleluia! Sing a New Song to
the Lord

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

Alma Redemptoris Mater

Amazing Grace

America

America the Beautiful

Angels, From the Realms of Glory

Angels We Have Heard on High

As Longs the Deer

As With Gladness Men of Old

At the Cross Her Station Keeping

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing

At the Name of Jesus

Attende Domine

Ave Maria

Ave Maris Stella

Ave Regina Caelorum

Ave Verum

Awake, Arise, Lift Up Thy Voice

Awake My Heart, With Gladness

Awake, O Lyre and Harp

Away in a Manger

Away in a Manger

Be Joyful, Mary, Heavenly Queen
Be Still, My Soul

Be Thou My Vision

Behold a Virgin Bearing Him
Behold the Lamb

Benedictus

Bless the Lord, My Soul

Bless’d Be the God of Israel
Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word

Blest Are the Pure in Heart

455
456
457
458
459
460
461

C

462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483

484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494

D

495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503

E

504
505
506

Bread of Heaven, On Thee We Feed
Break Forth, O Beauteous Heavenly Light
Breathe on Me, Breath of God

Brightest and Best

Brightest and Best

Bring Flowers of the Rarest

Buenos Dias, Paloma Blanca

Christ Be Beside Me

Christ is Made the Sure Foundation

Christ is Made the Sure Foundation

Christ Jesus Lay in Death’s Strong Bands

Christ, the Fair Glory

Christ, the Glory of the Sky

Christ, the Life of All the Living

Christ the Lord is Risen Again

Christ the Lord is Risen Today

Christ the Lord is Risen Today

Christ, When For Us You Were Baptized

Christian, Do You Hear the Lord

Christians, Sound the Name That Saved Us

Christus Vincit

Christus Vincit

Christus Vincit

Come Down, O Love Divine

Come, Holy Ghost

Come, Let Us Join Our Cheerful Songs

Come, Lord, and Tarry Not

Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life

Come, Risen Lord and Deign to Be
Our Guest

Come, Thou Almighty King

Come, Thou Long Expected Jesus

Come, Thou Precious Ransom, Come

Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain

Come, Ye Thankful People, Come

Comfort, Comfort Ye My People

Concordi Laetitia

Creator of the Stars of Night

Crown Him With Many Crowns

Crucem Tuam

Crux Fidelis

Da Pacem Domine

Daily, Daily Sing to Mary

Dear Lord and Father of Mankind

Deck Thyself, My Soul, With Gladness
Domine Deus

Dost Thou in A Manger Lie

Draw Near and Take the Body of Thy Lord
Draw Near and Take the Body of Thy Lord
Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether

Eat This Bread
Ecce Panis
Eternal Father, Strong to Save



507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516

517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536

537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561

Fairest Lord Jesus

Faith of Our Fathers

Father, We Praise Thee

Father, We Thank Thee

Firmly I Believe and Truly

For All the Saints

For the Beauty of the Earth

For the Fruits of His Creation
Forty Days and Forty Nights
From All Thy Saints in Warfare

Give Thanks to God for He is Good
Gloria Tibi Domine

Glory Be to Jesus

Glory to Thee, My God, This Night
God Alone

God Himself Is with Us

God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
God is My Great Desire

God Is My Strong Salvation

God, My King, Thy Might Confessing
God of All Mercy, Lord Above

God of Gods, We Sound His Praises
God of Our Fathers

God Rest You Merry, Gentlemen

God the Omnipotent

God, We Praise You

Godhead Here in Hiding

Good Christian Men, Rejoice

Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing
Guide Me, O Thou Great Redeemer

Hail, Day Whereon the One in Three
Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
Hail, O Star of Ocean

Hail, Queen of Heaven, the Ocean Star
Hail, Redeemer, King Divine

Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise
Hail Thee, Festival Day

Hail to the Lord’s Anointed

Hail, True Victim, Life and Light
Hark! A Herald Voice is Calling
Hark! The Glad Sound

Hark! The Herald Angels Sing

Have Mercy, Lord, On Us

He Whose Brave Witness

Heart of Christ We Sing thy Praises
Here, O My Lord, I See Thee Face to Face
Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
Holy, Holy, Holy

Holy Light on Earth’s Horizon

Holy Spirit, Lord of Light

Holy Spirit, Truth Divine

How Firm a Foundation

How Great Our Joy

How Great Thou Art

Humbly, We Adore Thee

562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582

583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595

596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617

I Bind Unto Myself This Day

I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

I Know That My Redeemer Lives

I Love Thee, O My Lord Most High
I Receive the Living God

I Sing the Mighty Power of God

I to the Hills

I Want to Walk as A Child of the Light
I Wonder as I Wander

If Thou But Trust in God to Guide Thee
Immaculate Mary

Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
In Christ There is No East or West
In His Temple Now Behold Him

In Paradisum

In the Bleak Midwinter

In the Shadow of Your Wings
Infant Holy, Infant Lowly

It Came Upon the Midnight Clear
It Came Upon the Midnight Clear

Jerusalem, My Happy Home
Jesu Dulcis Memoria

Jesus Christ is Risen Today
Jesus, Lord, Have Mercy

Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
Jesus, Our Mighty Lord

Jesus Shall Reign

Jesus, Still Lead On

Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee
Joy and Triumph Everlasting
Joy! Because the Circling Year
Joy to the World

Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

Las Apariciones Guadalupanas
Laudate Dominum

Laudate Dominum

Lead, Kindly Light

Lead Us, Heavenly Father, Lead Us
Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence

Let All the World with Songs Rejoice
Let All Things Now Living

Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured

Let Us With A Gladsome Mind

Lift High the Cross

Lift Up Your Heads

Like A Deer that Longs for Water
Litany of the Saints

Lo, He Comes with Clouds Descending
Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming

Long Live the Pope

Lord Jesus, As We Turn from Sin
Lord Jesus Christ, Thou Hast Prepared
Lord Jesus Christ, Thou Living Bread
Lord Jesus, Think on Me

Lord of All Hopefulness



618
619
620
621
622
623

624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632

633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641

642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673

Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me

Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist

Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days
Lord, You Have Come to the Seashore
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

Lux Aeterna

Magnificat

Maiden, Yet a Mother

Mary Immaculate, Star of the Morning
May Choirs of Angels

Merciful Savior, Hear Our Humble Prayer
My God, Accept My Heart This Day

My Shepherd Will Supply My Need

My Song is Love Unknown

My Soul Rejoices

Nearer, My God, To Thee

Now, His Years of Life Perfected
Now Let Us All With One Accord
Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling
Now, On Land and Sea Descending
Now Thank We All Our God

Now the Green Blade Riseth

Now With the Fast Departing Light
Nunc Dimittis

O Be Glad, My Soul, Rejoice

O Be Joyful in the Lord

O Bless the Lord, My Soul

O Christ Our Hope

O Christe Domine Jesu

O Come, All Ye Children

O Come All Ye Faithful

O Come, Divine Messiah

O Come, O Come, Emmanuel
O Father, All Creating

O Filli et Filiae

O Food of Exiles Lowly

O Food of Travelers, Angels’ Bread
O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
O Gladsome Light

O God Beyond All Praising

O God, Our Help in Ages Past
O Holy Spirit, Come to Us

O Jesus Christ, Remember

O Jesus, Gentle Shepherd

O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts
O Jesus, King Most Wonderful
O Jesus, We Adore Thee

O Little Town of Bethlehem

O Little Town of Bethlehem

O Living Bread from Heaven
O Lord, Hear My Prayer

O Lord, I Am Not Worthy

O Lord, With Wondrous Mystery
O Lord, You Are My God

O Love of God

O Maria, Madre Mia

674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706

707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724

725
726
727
728
729
730

O Merciful Redeemer, Hear

O Morning Star, How Fair and Bright
O Praise Our Great and Gracious Lord
O Praise Our Great and Gracious Lord
O Praise Ye The Lord

O Radiant Light

O Sacred Head Surrounded

O Sacred Heart All Holy

O Salutaris

O Salutaris

O Sanctissima

O Saving Victim

O Savior, Rend the Heavens Wide

O Taste and See that God Is Good

O That I Had a Thousand Voices

O Thou the Heav'n’s Eternal King

O Thou Who Camest From Above

O Trinitas Laudabilis

O What Their Joy and Their Glory Must Be

O Wondrous Type! O Vision Fair
O Word of God Incarnate

O Worship the King

O Zion Haste

Of the Father’s Love Begotten
Offertorio Nicaraguense

On Jordan’s Bank

On This Day, O Beautiful Mother
On This Day, the First of Days
Once in Royal David’s City

One House in Every Nation
Only Begotten, Word of God Eternal
Open Now Thy Gates of Beauty
Oremus Pro Pontifice

Pange Lingua

Pange Lingua

Pange Lingua

Panis Angelicus

Parce Domine

People, Look East

Portal of the World’s Salvation

Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
Praise the Lord through Every Nation
Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him
Praise to the Holiest in the Height
Praise to the Living God

Praise to the Lord

Praise We the Lord This Day

Prayer of St. Francis

Prepare the Royal Highway

Puer Natus in Bethlehem

Purify and Cleanse Me

Regina Caeli

Rejoice, My Soul, and Bless the Lord Creator

Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers
Rejoice, the Lord is King
Requiem Aeternam
Resonet in Laudibus
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Rich In Mercy

Ride On, Ride On in Majesty
Rise Up, O Men of God
Rorate Caeli

Saint Joseph Was a Quiet Man

Salve, Festa Dies

Salve, Mater Misericordiae

Salve, Regina

Savior of the Nations, Come

See Amid the Winter’s Snow

See the Conqueror Mounts in Triumph

Shepherd of Souls, In Love, Come,
Feed Us

Shepherd of Souls, Refresh and Bless

Silent Night

Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous Praise

Sing, My Tongue, The Glorious Battle

Sing, My Tongue, the Savior’s Glory

Sing of Mary

Sing of Mary

Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above

Sing Praise to Our Creator

Sing to the Lord a Joyful Song

Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise

Sing With All the Saints in Glory

Song of Farewell

Songs of Praise the Angels Sang

Songs of Thankfulness and Praise

Soul of Christ

Soul of My Savior

Soul of My Savior

Spirit Seeking Light and Beauty

Stabat Mater Dolorosa

Star Above the Ocean

Stay Here

Stay With Us

Sub Tuum Praesidium

Take My Life and Let It Be

Take Up Thy Cross

Tantum Ergo

Te Deum

Tell Out My Soul

That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright

The Advent of Our King

The Angel Gabriel from Heaven Came

The Church’s One Foundation

The Coming of Our God

The Day Thou Gavest, Lord, is Ended

The Eternal Gifts of Christ the King

The First Noel

The Glory of These Forty Days

The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky

The Head That Once Was Crowned
with Thorns

The King of Love

The King Shall Come

The Lord is King! Lift Up Your Voice
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The Love of Christ Compels Us
The Royal Banners Forward Go
The Strife is O’er

The Strife is O’er

There Is One Lord

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
Thine Is the Glory

This is the Day the Lord Created
This is the Feast

This Joyful Eastertide

Thou Art the Star of Morning
Thou Art the Way

Thou Hope of All the World
Though I May Speak

Through the Red Sea Brought at Last
Tis Good, Lord, To Be Here

To Jesus Christ Our Sovereign King
To the Name That Brings Salvation
To You I Lift My Soul

Totus Tuus

Tu Es Petrus

Ubi Caritas
Ubi Caritas
Ultima

Veni Creator Spiritus

Veni, Sancte Spiritus

Veni, Veni, Emmanuel

Vexilla Regis

Victimae Paschali Laudes

Virgin Born, We Bow Before Thee
Virgin Great and Glorious

Wait for the Lord

Wake, Awake, for Night is Flying
Watchman, Tell Us of the Night

We Hail Thy Presence Glorious

We Three Kings

We Walk by Faith

Were You There

What Child is This

What Shall I Render to the Lord

What Star is This

What Wondrous Love

When I Survey the Wondrous Cross
When Peace Like a River

Where Charity and Love Prevail

While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks
With All the Powers My Poor Soul Hath
Within Our Darkest Night

Worship the Lord in the Beauty of Holiness

Ye Servants of God

Ye Sons and Daughters

Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones
Ye Who Own the Faith of Jesus
You Are God, We Praise You



